# 781435

# 0713 HJ

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2005	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YCA, LLC d/b/a Young, Clark & Associates		I12/19/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Project Success, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Crescent Centre
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Tucker
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30084
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78143575	PROJECT SUCCESS FIRSTSTEP PROCESS
Registration Number:	2302522	YCA
Registration Number:	2302523	YCA INTEGRATED SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2314872	YCA
Registration Number:	2400412	SOLUTIONS FOR PROJECT SUCCESS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: laurie.delesandro@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Deveau

Address Line 1: 100 Galleria Parkway

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0251

900038199

Address Line 2: Suite 1750 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	822501-9020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Deveau
Signature:	/todd deveau/
Date:	12/19/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=00326821#page1.tif source=00326821#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0252

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, YCA, LLC dba Young, Clark & Associates, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 2336 Wisteria Drive, Snellville, Georgia 30078, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the service marks identified in the attached Schedule A (jointly, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Project Success, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 100 Crescent Centre, Suite 210, Tucker, Georgia 30084, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said Marks, the registrations and applications thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, nunc pro tune, all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and applications for registrations of the Marks and the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with said Marks, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in a court of law.

YCA, LLC dha YOUNG-CLARK & ASSOCIATES
By: Men Joung Name: Alden R. Young Title: PRESIDENT
Effective the 31st day of July 2005 STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF FULTON
On this 19th day of <u>December 2005</u> , before me, a Notary Public in the State of <u>Heorgia</u> , personally appeared Alden P. Young, who being sworn and duly authorized, signed and acknowledged the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of the said YCA, L.L.C.

Belinda K. Yleiss Notary Public

Notary Public, Cheroke: County, Georgia My Commission Expires Dec. 7, 2006.

My Commission Expires (Date)

1/2

## **SCHEDULE A**

#### I. **Registered Service Marks**

	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
	2,302,522	12/21/1999	YCA & DESIGN
	2,302,523	12/21/1999	YCA INTEGRATED SOLUTION
	2,314,872	02/01/2000	YCA
	2,400,412	10/31/2000	SOLUTIONS FOR PROJECT SUCCESS
II.	Pending Service Mark Application		

U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
78/143,575	07/12/2002	PROJECT SUCCESS FIRSTSTEP PROCESS

#### **Unregistered Service Marks** III.

**RECORDED: 12/19/2005** 

Young, Clark & Associates YCA Project Success Control Process YCA Project Success Planning Process

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0254